



2024:BHC-AS:13847

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3654 OF 2018

Thane Municipal Transport Undertaking AndPetitioner
Anr.

V/S

Atmaram Gopal Shinde And Ors.Respondent

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J

DATE : 4th April, 2018

P.C. :

Due to Paucity of time,Stand Over to 11/06/2018. Ad-interim relief of any
to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)