



Urmila Ingale

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3654 OF 2018

Thane Municipal Transport
Undertaking and anr. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Atmaram Gopal Shinde and ors. .. Respondents

Ms. Pooja R. Singh i/b Mr. N.R.Bubna, for Petitioners.
Mr. Siddhesh S. Shetye i/b Mr. Rahul D. Oak, for
Respondents No. 1 to 11 & 13.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 5, 2022

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the
respondents no. 1 to 11 and 13, stand over to
27/09/2022.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)