



2024:BHC-AS:13847

Board Sr.No.: -38

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3654 OF 2018

Thane Municipal Transport Undertaking AndPETITIONER
Anr.

V/S

Atmaram Gopal Shinde And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 24974 OF 2022

In

Writ Petition 3654 OF 2018

Lata Kailash LoharPETITIONER

V/S

Thane Municipal Transport Undertaking AndRESPONDENT
Ors

Mr. N.R.Bubna for Petitioner

Mr. Ravindra Nair for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 15th February, 2024

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 29/02/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)