



Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3654 OF 2018

Thane Municipal Transport Undertaking and
Anr. .. Petitioners

Versus

Atmaram Gopal Shinde and Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Anand Shrikant Kulkarni, Advocate for Petitioners.
 - Mr. Vaibhav Jagdale, Advocate for Respondents.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 16, 2025.

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Kulkarni, learned Advocate for Petitioners and Mr. Jagdale, learned Advocate for Respondents.
- 2.** Learned Advocate for Petitioners would submit that there is one another similarly placed Petition of other employee. The same shall be tagged alongwith the present Petition.
- 3.** At the request of Kulkarni, learned Advocate for Petitioner, list the present Writ Petition alongwith Writ Petition No.3786 of 2022 on **23rd July 2025**. To be listed under the caption '**For Circulation**'.
- 4.** In the meanwhile, ad-interim / interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay