



Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3654 OF 2018

Thane Municipal Transport Undertaking & Anr. .. Petitioners

Versus

Atmaram Gopal Shinde & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Anand Kulkarni, Advocate for Petitioners
- Mr. Vaibhav Jagdale, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1, 2a, 4, 8, 9, 10 & 11

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 23, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard.
2. Mr. Kulkarni, learned Advocate for Petitioners would inform the Court that Respondent No. 7 has expired in the interregnum. In view thereof, he seeks leave of the Court to amend the present Petition in order to bring legal heirs of Respondent No. 7 on record.
3. Leave to amend the Petition is granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith. Re-verification stands dispensed with. Copy of the amended Petition shall be served on Respondents.
4. List the Petition on **30th July, 2025**.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.07.23
17:24:30 +0530

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.07.23
17:24:30 +0530