



2024:BHC-AS:13847

Board Sr.No.:-44

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3654 OF 2018

Thane Municipal Transport Undertaking AndPETITIONER
Anr.

V/S

Atmaram Gopal Shinde And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3786 OF 2022

Thane Municipal Transport Undertaking AndPETITIONER
Anr

V/S

Shri. Prabhakar Ramchandra PatilRESPONDENT

Mr. Anand S. Kulkarni for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vaibhav Jagdale for the Respondent No. 1, 2A, 4, 8 to 10,
12 in WP/3654/2018.

Mr. Amol Mhatre for the Respondent No. 1 in WP/3786/2022.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 20th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)